®
Özellikler:
Ön Arka kapak dahil toplam 36 sayfa
Ön Arka Kapak 350 gr
İç Sayfalar 170 gr
2 Zımbalı
500 adet
®
TYPICAL USAGE AND CLARIFICATION
FEATURES
®
FEATURES
FEATURES
Applicable Standard
Type Designation
Rated Voltage
Rated Current (@ 50 C)
Rated Busbar Current (@ 50 C)
Rated Frequency
Rated Insulation Level (AC/LI)
Rated Short-time Withstand Current
Duration Of Short-circuit
Loss Of Service Continuity Category
Internal Arc Classification
Arc Test Current (1sec)
Dimensions (W x D x H)
Ip Protection
Control Voltage
Aux. Voltage
IEC 62271-200
EDQ15
12
800
800
50
28/75
31,5
3
LSC 2B-PM
IAC-A FLR
31,5 kA
700x1750x2376
IP41
30-110 VDC
240 VAC
kW
A
A
Hz
kW
kA
s
mm
Earthing Switch
Manufacturer
ELPA ŞALT TESİSLERİ SANAYİ VE
TİCARET LTD. ŞTİ.
Type Designation
Rated Voltage
Frequency
Short-time Withstand Current
Peak Withstand Current
Duration Of Short-circuit
Short-circuit Making Current
EDT15/31.5
12 kV
50 Hz
31.5 kA
80 kA
3 s
31.5 kA
FEATURES
FEATURES
®
TYPE:1
TRANSFORMER CB PANEL
P2
M
P1
1S
2S3
-P1-P3
0-100/5 A A
-TB1 / TTB
-T1-T3 / 12/28/75 kV
Ith= 31,5 kA 3sec.
AB12-B (ALCE)
100/5 A
5P10  15 VA
100/5 A
1FS5  15 VA
-QA1
12 kV, 1250 A,
31,5 kA, VCB
SION Type
3AE5115-2AM90-0WX2-Z
(SIEMENS)
-F21
7SR1103
1MA12-2CA0-Z
(SIEMENS)
-QC1
12/28/75 kV
31,5 kA
E.SW (ELPA)
-C101-C103
DKB-20S /20 pF
OVI+SR / 6,8 nF
3~ 11 kV (12/28/75 kV), 50 Hz, 31,5 kA 3sec.
800 A @50 °C, 60x10 mm² Cu
-TR
11/0,433 kV
1600 kVA
1(3x70/16) mm²
8,7/15 kV XLPE
TX (PRV / REF / TEMP) TRIP
TYPE:2
FEEDER CB PANEL WITH O/C & E/F
CABLE DIFFERENTIAL PROTECTION
F/O & PILOT WIRE
1(3x(300-240/25)) mm²
8,7/15 kV XLPE